Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	05-15-2	002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	o anno mai	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings		A A		
To the Honorable Commissioner o	102090	944 underlied original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 - 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Format, Inc.	6-02	Name: Format, Inc.		
rozmas, mo.		Internal		
Individual(s)	Association	Address:		
	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11 H. Gwinns Mill Ct. Owning		
Corporation-State_New York	·	City: Mills State: Mt Zip: 21117		
Other		Individual(s) citizenship		
		Association_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No	General Partnership 1		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation-State Maryland Other		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date:		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,732,932		
	Additional number(s) att	ached Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:		
Name: Mark J. INgber, E	sq			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
internal Address		X Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 181 Millburn	Ave-Ste 202	8. Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box 7				
City: Millburn StateNJ Z	ip:07041			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Mark J. Ingber, Esq.	n	May 6 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FORMAT, INC., a New York Corporation located and doing business at 11 H.

Gwinns Mill Court, Owning Mills, Maryland 21117, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is

the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark (hereinafter referred to as the

"Trademark") identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, FORMAT INC., a Maryland Corporation located and doing business at 11 H.

Gwinns Mill Court, Owning Mills, Maryland 21117, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is

desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby: and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, received all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recording title in and to the Trademark in the name

of Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc from December 28, 1993, for and in consideration

of, and in exchange for, Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration to it paid.

the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and

transfer unto the Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together

with the goodwill attached thereto, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0101

by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to defend the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the owner if such assignment and transfer had not been made.

Format, Inc.

BRIAN LASKY, PRESIDENT

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0102

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	<u>ISSUE DATE</u>
JIM HURLEY'S NETWORK	1,732,932	November 17, 1992

FORMAT/FORMAT TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.wpd

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0103